TRADEMARKS ONLY	08-29-2003
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSION	ER OF I
Please record the attached original	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) SIG SIMONAZZI BEVERAGE S.p.A. PARMA (PR) VIA LA SPEZIA 241/A CAP 43100 ITALY	1 0 2 5 3 8 9 3 9  2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: SIG SIMONAZZI S.o.A. Address: PARMA (PR) VIA  241/A CAP 43100  Country: ITALY
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ ] Corporation of: [X]Other: Joint Stock Company  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [ ] Assignment [X]Change of Name [ ] Merger	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship: [ ] Association: [ ] General Partnership: [ ] Limited Partnership: [ ] Corporation (Country): [X]Other: Joint Stock Company [ ] As the assignee is not domiciled in the United States, the assignee has designated a domestic representative  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No
[ ] Other  Execution Date: March 18, 2002	
Application number(s) or registration number(s)	
Andication Nation	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
A. Trademark Application No(s).	b. Maddillan Negistration No(5).
76/191,250 EPT ECOSHIELD-EPT and Design	
Additional numbers attach	ed? [ ] Yes [XX] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ed? [ ] Yes [XX] No  6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      DECIMITY AND NEWARK OLD C.	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.	Number of applications and registrations involved:     One ( 1 )
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:  One (1)  7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:  One (1)  7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)  7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.  his Space
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not Use Till  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)  7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.  his Space
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not Use To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Diana Michelle Sobo	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)  7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.  his Space  n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  August 16, 2002
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303  Do Not Use To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	6. Number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)  7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.  his Space

TRADEMARK REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0992

TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO THE HONORAE	TRADEMARKS ONLY  RADEMARKS  thereof  2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: SIG SIMONAZZI BEVERAGE S.p.A. Address: PARMA (PR) VIA LA SPEZIA
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ ] Corporation of:	[ ] Association: [ ] General Partnership:
Execution Date: August 3, 2001  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)  A. Trademark Application No(s).  76/191,250 EPT ECOSHIELD-EPT and Design	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
Additional numbers a	attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.</li> </ol>	6. Number of applications and registrations involved:  One (1)
624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.      If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.
Do Not	Use This Space
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infororiginal document.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infororiginal document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Diana Michelle Sobo  Name of Person Signing	August 16, 2002 Signature Date
DMS:dms T 08/26/2002 LMUELLER 00000225 76191250	otal number of pages including cover sheet and fee sheet [02]
01 FC:481 40.00 0P	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/16/2002 REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0993